

-ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29254/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in RFA No.  
1932/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further one week's time is granted to deposit the  
process fee and spare copies of the SLP as required by the  
office.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master