

:  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29254/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in RFA No.1932/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Prabhoo Dayal,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respdt. No. 1

Mr. Manjit,Adv.,AAG,Hr.

Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Manjeet, Advocate, appears for respondent No. 1. He undertakes to inform standing counsel for respondent No. 2 about the pendency of this petition. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|